

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 630 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 72 5 OF 2018**

Jatin Realty Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Mandar Soman, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Assistant Official Liquidator is present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Sheth, learned Counsel appears for the Official Liquidator and submits that he has just received the copy of the Company Application along with affidavit in support and since the matter relates to the Mantri City SADA Residents Welfare Society, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, the letters of allotments / agreements and payments would be examined as in other cases and some time be granted.

2. Accordingly, for the Official Liquidator to examine the matter and to revert with the response, list on **11th October, 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.09.14
11:25:00
+0530