

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 630 OF 2017

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

Jain Realty Ltd. ...Applicant  
Versus  
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent

—————  
Mr. Saurabh Godbole a/w Mr. Mandar Soman, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.  
—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Today, Mr. Soman, learned counsel for the Applicant is not available, stand over to **12<sup>th</sup> June 2026**. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]